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Slaughter Cattle 426 Head
Slaughter Cows 383 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 27.25 - 37.25
Cutter and Booing Utility 1-327.00-36.00
Cannes and Low Cutter 1-2 1950 - 32.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Front Royal, Orange,
Rockingham, Shenandoah And Winchester
Virginiafor theweek of November 30thru
December S, 1998

Feeder Cattle 1142 Head

Slaughter Bulls 38 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 37.00 - 47.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 35.00 - 41.75 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 36.25 - 44.75

Slaughter Calves and Vealets 5 Head
Calves Good and Choice 250-500 lbs
45.00 - 52.00

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge2
300400 70.00 - 85.00 65.00 400-500
68.00- 83.00 58.00 - 67.0070.00 500-600
62.00 - 75.00 62.00 - 63.50 600-700
57.00 - 69.00 54.00 - 57.00 57.00 - 60.50
700-800 57.00 - 65.00 54.00 800-900
63.00 56.50- 57.50 900-100057.00 -

Cows with calves at side IS pairs -

Medium and Large 1, 4-10 yts old with
calves newborn to 200 lbs 375.00450.00
perpair. Baby calves returned to Bums 69
head newborn to 4 weeks 10.00-65.00 pet
head. Over 100 lbs 68.00-6950 per cwt

Lambs TotalReceipts 384 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 301 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2Few 3 93-102 lbs 60.00 -

62.00 Good and Few Choke 1-2 85 lbs
62.00 Wooled Choice and Prime 34 136
lbs 5550 Choice Few Prime 1-2 Few 3
103-113 lbs 5750 - 60.00 Good and Few

Choice 1-2 86-89 tbs 58.00 - 5950 Bucks
Choice Few Prime 1-2Few 3113 lbs 5450-
Good and Few Choice 1-2 133 lbs 53.25
FeederLambs 63 Head Medium and Large
Frame 1-27085 lbs64.00-76.25 Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 6070 lbs 65.00 -

78.25Medium and Large Frame 1-2 5060
lbs 61.00 Small Frame 1-2 89 lbs 68.00
Slaughter Ewes and Rams 20 Head Ewes
Choice 24 2450 - 29.00Utility and Good
1-3 25.00- 37.00Cull and Low Utility 1-2
25.00 - 35.00

Hdfere Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 5650 - 71.00 41.00 - 50.00
55.00 - 68.50 400-50055.00 - 65.0039.00
- 53.00 44.00 - 54.50 500-600 54.00 -

62.504850 -51.50 47.00 - 57.00 600-700
52.00 - 59.85 50.50 700-800 50.00 -

5550 800-9005150 - 52.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 90.00 69.00 300-400 80.00 -

88.0050.00 - 71.0067.00 - 74.00400500
7250 - 82.00 57.00 - 67.00 50.00 - 61.00
Few 61.00 - 70.00 74.00 500600
59.00 - 69.00 4750 - 63.00 47.00 - 64.00
600700 50.00 - 60.00 50.00 - 5150
700900 3450 - 53.50 40.00 - 44.00

The Buildingyou want.

the Lease you need.
' 'r f t *

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider;

Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs: Lease payments are
incometax deductibleover the term of the lease compared to 20-year
depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation of commercial
buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

Low upfront costs: Beginningcosts as little as one monthly lease payment

Flexible lease term: Building leaseterms start aggressively at five years
but may be as long as ten, twelve, or fifteen years.

Customized payment schedules: Lease payment schedulesare specially
designed to match your cash flow.

First: Talk with a qualified builderto determineyour needsandbuildingcost
Then: Call your Telmarkrepresentative for your financing.
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USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest VirginiaLivestock Sum-
mary Including Hollins, Tri-State and
Wytheville Virginia for the week of
November 30 thru December 5, 1991

Feeder Cattle 1913 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2

200-30073.00 - 90.0069.00 - 73.0072.00
-*6.00 Few 30.00 300-400 70.00
- 18.00 38.00 • 72.00 78.00 - 83.00 Few
63.00 31.0061.00 - 74.00 400-300 76.00 -

88.00 61.00 • 72.00 62.00 • 79.00 Few
64.00 - 79.00 48.00 300-600 62.00 -

75.50 30.00 - 64.0064.00- 68.00600-700
59.00 - 68.00 700-800 54.00 -„

6330
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300

43.00 - 38.00 300-300 44.00 - 36.00
300-700 41.00 - 30.00 700-900 33.00 -

46.00 900-1100 39.00
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge

2 200-300 68.00 - 73.00 32.00 - 60.00
61.00 - 70.00 Few 45.00 52.00
300-400 61.00- 73.0046.00 - 60.00 33.00
- 67.00 Few 48.00 - 37.00
400-300 37.00 • 733030.00 - 60.0033.00
- 63.00 Few 42.00 300-600 34.00
- 67.00 30.00 - 3830 3130 - 61.00 Few
41.00 - 43.00 600-700 55.00 -

39.00 30.00 - 39.00 33.00 - 39.00 Few
38.00 - 49.00 700-800 5430 -

3630 42.00 - 33.00 Few 33.00- 39.00
BOO-900 39.00 - 41.00 35.00 -

45.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small t Med&Lge 2

200-300 82.00 - 90.00 61.00- 81.00 78.00
- 89.30 Few 66.
00 61.00300400 81.00 - 87.0064.00
- 78.00 70.00 - 83.00 Few 63.00 - 73.50
47.00 38.00 400-30065.00 • 83.00 37.00 -

65.00 68.00 - 77.00 Few 46.5055.00
300600 67.00 - 73.00 48.00 - 63.00 32.00
- 69.30 Few 33.00 - 65.00

Uncarter Fanning, Saturday, December 12, 1998-A9

600-700 48.00 - 6230 31.00 - 64.00
700-900 30.00 - 37.00 51.00 - 35.00

Slaughter Cattle 384 Head
Slaughter Cows 332 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 27.00 - 34.25
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-326.73 - 33.00
Caimer and Low Cutler 1-2 2130 - 28.00

Slaughter Bulls 32 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 32.00 - 48.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 32.00 - 38.00 Yg t-2 1600
lbs and over 32.73 - 42.00

Baby calves returned to farms 13 head
newborn to 4 weeks 30.00-46.00per head

Lambs TotalReceipts 167 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 12 Head Wooled Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 107 lbs 37.00 Good and
Few Choice 1-2 133 lbs 33.00 Feeder
Lambs 133 Head Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 83-100 lbs 38.00 Medium and
Large Frame 1-2 70- 83 lbs 60.00 Slaugh-
ter Ewes and Rams 22 Head Ewes Choice
2-4 23.00 Rams All 3030

Goats 3 Head (Sold by the Head) Billies
- Medium 4.00 - 2230 Nannies- Medium
23.00

Richmond, VA
Mon Dec 7, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Southside
(Blackstone) And Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of November 30 thru December
3. 1998

Feeder Cattle 930 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 306-400 71.00 -

80.00 400300 68.50 - 74.00 300600
62.00 - 68.00 600700 37.00 - 60.00
700800 33.00 - 39.30

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300300

47.50 - 60.00 500-700 45.50 - 47.00
700-900 44.00 - 44.50

Heifers Mtd&Lge I Small I Med&Lge
2 200-300 43.00 - 55.0052.00 - 64.00
300400 57.00- 64.50 52.00 • 60.00 58.00
- 67.00 400-500 52.00 - 60.00 45.00 -

52.00 49.00- 58.00500-600 51.00- 57.00
40.00 - 45.0052.00 - 58.00 600-700 52.00

42,00- 45.00 700-80050.50 - 54.00-

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Smalt 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 58.00 - 69.00 300-400
67.00 - 72.0052.00 - 65.00 65.00 - 78.00
400-500 58.00 - 72.0055.00• 64.00 58.00
- 72.00 500-600 58.00 - 68.00 48.00 -

58.50 57.00- 69.00 600-70051.00 - 57.00
46.50 - 50.00 50.00 - 61.00700-900 37.00
- 45.00 40.00 - 47.50

Slaughter Cattle 193 Head
Slaughter Cows 179 Head Breaking
'lity and Commercial 2-4 24.00 - 30.00

-utter andBooing Utility 1-3 24.00 - 29J0
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 17.00- 25.00

Slaughter Bulls 14 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 Lbs 32.00 - 38.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600Lbs 35.00 - 37.50 Yg 1-2 1600

Lbs and over 33.00 - 38.25
Cows returned to farms 36 head -

Medium I,Large 1 and Large 2,800-1ISO
lbs 25.00-35.00 per cwt Medium 1, 8-10
yts old 900-1000 lbs 29.25-29.75 per cwt.
Urge I. 4 yrs Old 1050-1400 lbs
32.25-40.50 per cwt. Cows with calves at
side 4 pairs - Medium 1, 4-7 yts old
950-1050 lbs with calves 150-250 Lbs
400.00- per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 7 head over 100 lbs
35.00- per cwt

Goats t Head (Sold by the head) H)11W.
Luge 65.00 - 67.50
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MOTORS • CONTROLS • WELDERS • GENERATORS

• PHASE CONVERTORS - STATIC & ROTARY •

24 Hour Bmetrgmncy Service
Shop/OnStte.A ya/tot*#, ;

wm.
(717) 684-5050 ♦ (717) 684-3940

146 Penn St., Washington Boro
LANCASTER COUNTY, PA

Apply compost and
organic mulch to anyrow crop

automatically
* From tree fruit to vegetable beds, from bramble crops .

1 t 0 vineyards, organic mulch and compost can reduce
(PhjVP chemical input for weed suppression, retain soil moisture,

and improve soil fertility by adding organic matter to sanely
and clay soils.

VjjjjjHW Now Millcreek eliminates the costly labor needed for
organic mulch and compost application. The remarkable
new Millcreek Row Mulcher works with all types oforganic
material, and even letsyou adjust the depth and width of
the mulch rows.The versatile Ullkreek

Row Mukhermakes dbferent
sited mulch beds m you
need, bom II" ta 41" wide,
bom 1/2"to 10" deep.
A mulching program can
help you produce ahealthier
crop while reducing
pesticide requirements.

Starting under $5OOO, no other machine compares when
it comes to capabilities, versatility, and cost effectiveness
Rugged construction. Five sizes, from 34t0 13 cubic yard
capacity Custom designs Call today for a free color
brochure, or to discuss your specific needs

ior
Bird-m-Hand, PA 17505 717-656-3050


